i Trevor Owens

https://app.staffmeup.com/profile/Trevor-owens

Summary
Trevor is a creative professional with a passion for cinema, music & design. He has experience in music

videos, commercials, tv shows, live events and works as an AC, Gaffer & Editor. References available upon
request.

Credits

First Assistant Camera

Face Off - (Season 1) 2024 - 2024
Box to Box Films . Digital

First Assistant Camera

Countdown: Jake Paul vs Mike Tyson - (Season 1) 2024 - 2024
TV

First Assistant Camera

POLO - (Season 1) 2024 - 2024
Greenway Pictures . Digital

First Assistant Camera

UEFA Champions League - (Season 1) 2024 - 2024
CBS Sports . Live/Special Event

First Assistant Camera

Bruce Arians Interview 2024 - 2024
TV


https://app.staffmeup.com/profile/Trevor-owens

First Assistant Camera

ABC X Disney Christmas Special
Film 45 . Corporate

First Assistant Camera

Project Penelope
Vitruivian Films . Film (Short)

First Assistant Camera

Messi Meets America - (Season 1)
Spectacle Productions . Digital

Second Assistant Camera

Menudo - Feelin'
Greendoor East, Inc . Music Video

Assistant Camera (AC)

Nickelodeon X NFL Slimetime
Nickelodeon . Corporate

Assistant Camera (AC)

ROCCO'S STORY | MIAMI DOLPHINS
NFL Network . Corporate

Second Assistant Camera

Menudo - Mi Amore
Greendoor East, Inc . Music Video

First Assistant Camera

ABC X Disney Christmas Special
Film 45 . Corporate

First Assistant Camera
Dici - Dopamine
Music Video

2023 -

2023 -

2023

2023 -

2023 -

2023 -

2023 -

2022 -

2022 -

2023

2023

- 2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2022

2022



First Assistant Camera

Dici - Beautiful Collision
Dici Records . Music Video

Camera Production Assistant

Supa Girlz
Film-45 . TV

First Assistant Camera

Dici - Will You Stay
Music Video

Production Assistant

Shadowland
RadicalMedia . Digital

Assistant Camera (AC)

Save the Date with Kate
Evolution Media . TV

Production Assistant

Everybody Loves Natti - (Season 1)

Monami Productions . Digital

Runner

Rolling Loud
MCP Presents . Live/Special Event

Production Assistant

Conmebol Copa America 2021
Live/Special Event

Production Assistant

Life After Lockup - (Season 3)
Sharp Entertainment . TV

2022 -

2021 -

2021 -

2021 -

2021 -

2021 -

2021 -

2021 -

2021 -

2022

2022

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021



Assistant Camera (AC)

Pouya & Lu baby - Walk In
Midvessel . Music Video

Production Assistant

Magic Johnson Doc
Delirio Films . Film (Feature-length)

Production Assistant

90 Day Singles
Sharp Entertainment . TV

Production Assistant

Family Karma - (Season 2)
Truly Original . TV

Production Assistant

Zambezi
Zambezi-LA . Advertising

Production Assistant

M: United
2D Creative . Advertising

Production Assistant

90 Day Fiance: Pillow Talk 2020 - (Season 8)
Sharp Entertainment . TV

Production Assistant

GDS&M
Caviar LA . Advertising

Production Assistant

Super Bowl LIV
ESPN . Live/Special Event

2021 -

2021 -

2021 -

2020 -

2020 -

2020 -

2020 -

2020 -

2020 -

2021

2021

2021

2021

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020



Production Assistant
Twitch Streamer Bowl

Next Generation Esports (Formally Hitbox) . Live/Special Event

Production Assistant

Guardians of the Glades - (Season 2)

TV

Production Assistant

Take 2 Productions . Advertising

Production Assistant

C-Com Group
Quercus Films Inc . Advertising

Production Assistant

90 Day Fiance: Pillow Talk
Sharp Entertainment . TV

Production Assistant
90 Day Fianceé - (Pilot)
Sharp Entertainment . TV

Production Assistant

2019 DoDIIS Worldwide Conference
Tell Studios . Corporate

Assistant Camera (AC)

MLS All-Star Skills Challenge
Robbins Media . TV

Production Assistant

| Am Jazz - (Season 6)
TIJAT Media . TV

2020 -

2020 -

2020 -

2019 -

2019 -

2019 -

2019 -

2019 -

2019 -

2020

2020

2020

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019



Production Assistant
Rolling Loud 2019

Beverly Boy Productions . Live/Special Event

Assistant Camera (AC)

Advertising

Production Assistant

NK - Peligroso
Kosmo Media Inc. . Music Video

Production Assistant

Total Divas - (Season 9)
Bunim/Murray Productions . TV

Production Assistant

My Great Big Live Wedding
ThinkFactory Media . Live/Special Event

Production Assistant

The Voice Auditions
Finnmax LLC . Live/Special Event

Production Assistant

Joseline Hernandez - (Pilot)
TV

Production Assistant

Advertising

Production Assistant

Rocket City Revival - (Season 1)
TV

2019 -

2019 -

2019 -

2019 -

2019 -

2019 -

2018 -

2018 -

2018 -

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2018

2018

2018



Technical Assistant

Miami Market Research
Beverly Boy Productions . Corporate

Production Assistant

Total Divas - (Season 8)
Bunim/Murray Productions . TV

Director of Photography (DP)

Advertising

Director of Photography (DP)

Ash Leon - CHURCH
Music Video

Assistant Editor

DIY Arts & Crafts
Duck Brand . Digital

Production Assistant
Milkman

GTK Films, The Unexpected Laboratory . Film (Short)

Education

Point Park Univ | B.A./ Cinema Production2019

Orgs
My Gear

Hedge Fuji XT3 ProAim Camera Cart

Skills

Video Editing Adobe Premiere Cinematography Final Cut

DaVinci Resolve Arri Alexa Mini

Light Grip Work Nucleus

Pulling Focus Arri WCU-4

2018 -

2018 -

2018 -

2018 -

2016 -

2014 -

Lighting

2018

2018

2018

2018

2016

2014






	Title Page

