

# **Trevor Owens**

Miami, FL

https://app.staffmeup.com/profile/Trevor-owens





# Summary

Trevor is a creative professional with a passion for cinema, music & design. He has experience in music videos, commercials, tv shows, live events and works as an AC, Gaffer & Editor. References available upon request.

#### Credits

## First Assistant Camera

Face Off - (Season 1)
Box to Box Films . Digital

2024 - 2024

# First Assistant Camera

Countdown: Jake Paul vs Mike Tyson - (Season 1)

2024 - 2024

TV

#### First Assistant Camera

POLO - (Season 1) Greenway Pictures . Digital 2024 - 2024

# First Assistant Camera

UEFA Champions League - (Season 1) CBS Sports . Live/Special Event 2024 - 2024

## First Assistant Camera

Bruce Arians Interview

2024 - 2024

TV

First Assistant Camera ABC X Disney Christmas Special Film 45 . Corporate	2023 - 2023
First Assistant Camera Project Penelope Vitruivian Films . Film (Short)	2023 - 2023
First Assistant Camera Messi Meets America - (Season 1) Spectacle Productions . Digital	2023 - 2023
Second Assistant Camera Menudo - Feelin' Greendoor East, Inc . Music Video	2023 - 2023
Assistant Camera (AC) Nickelodeon X NFL Slimetime Nickelodeon . Corporate	2023 - 2023
Assistant Camera (AC) ROCCO'S STORY   MIAMI DOLPHINS NFL Network . Corporate	2023 - 2023
Second Assistant Camera Menudo - Mi Amore Greendoor East, Inc . Music Video	2023 - 2023
First Assistant Camera ABC X Disney Christmas Special Film 45 . Corporate	2022 - 2022
First Assistant Camera Dici - Dopamine Music Video	2022 - 2022

First Assistant Camera Dici - Beautiful Collision Dici Records . Music Video	2022 - 2022
Camera Production Assistant Supa Girlz Film-45 . TV	2021 - 2022
First Assistant Camera Dici - Will You Stay Music Video	2021 - 2021
Production Assistant Shadowland RadicalMedia . Digital	2021 - 2021
Assistant Camera (AC) Save the Date with Kate Evolution Media . TV	2021 - 2021
Production Assistant Everybody Loves Natti - (Season 1) Monami Productions . Digital	2021 - 2021
Runner Rolling Loud MCP Presents . Live/Special Event	2021 - 2021
Production Assistant Conmebol Copa America 2021 Live/Special Event	2021 - 2021
Production Assistant Life After Lockup - (Season 3) Sharp Entertainment . TV	2021 - 2021

Assistant Camera (AC) Pouya & Lu baby - Walk In Midvessel . Music Video	2021 - 2021
Production Assistant Magic Johnson Doc Delirio Films . Film (Feature-length)	2021 - 2021
Production Assistant 90 Day Singles Sharp Entertainment . TV	2021 - 2021
Production Assistant Family Karma - (Season 2) Truly Original . TV	2020 - 2021
Production Assistant Zambezi Zambezi-LA . Advertising	2020 - 2020
Production Assistant M: United 2D Creative . Advertising	2020 - 2020
Production Assistant 90 Day Fiance: Pillow Talk 2020 - (Season 8) Sharp Entertainment . TV	2020 - 2020
Production Assistant GDS&M Caviar LA . Advertising	2020 - 2020
Production Assistant Super Bowl LIV ESPN . Live/Special Event	2020 - 2020

Production Assistant Twitch Streamer Bowl Next Generation Esports (Formally Hitbox) . Live/Special Event	2020 - 2020
Production Assistant Guardians of the Glades - (Season 2) TV	2020 - 2020
Production Assistant  Take 2 Productions . Advertising	2020 - 2020
Production Assistant C-Com Group Quercus Films Inc . Advertising	2019 - 2019
Production Assistant 90 Day Fiance: Pillow Talk Sharp Entertainment . TV	2019 - 2019
Production Assistant 90 Day Fiancé - (Pilot) Sharp Entertainment . TV	2019 - 2019
Production Assistant 2019 DoDIIS Worldwide Conference Tell Studios . Corporate	2019 - 2019
Assistant Camera (AC) MLS All-Star Skills Challenge Robbins Media . TV	2019 - 2019
Production Assistant I Am Jazz - (Season 6) TIJAT Media . TV	2019 - 2019

Production Assistant Rolling Loud 2019 Beverly Boy Productions . Live/Special Event	2019 - 2019
Assistant Camera (AC) Advertising	2019 - 2019
Production Assistant NK - Peligroso Kosmo Media Inc Music Video	2019 - 2019
Production Assistant Total Divas - (Season 9) Bunim/Murray Productions . TV	2019 - 2019
Production Assistant My Great Big Live Wedding ThinkFactory Media . Live/Special Event	2019 - 2019
Production Assistant The Voice Auditions Finnmax LLC . Live/Special Event	2019 - 2019
Production Assistant Joseline Hernandez - (Pilot) TV	2018 - 2018
Production Assistant Advertising	2018 - 2018
Production Assistant Rocket City Revival - (Season 1) TV	2018 - 2018

Miami M	cal Assista larket Resea Boy Produc		2018 - 2018
Total Div	tion Assist /as - (Seaso /lurray Produ	n 8)	2018 - 2018
Directo Advertis	·	graphy (DP)	2018 - 2018
	n - CHURC	graphy (DP) H	2018 - 2018
DIY Arts	nt Editor & Crafts and . Digital		2016 - 2016
Milkman		ant expected Laboratory . Film (Short)	2014 - 2014
Educatio		Cinema Production2019	
Orgs			
My Gear			
Hedge	Fuji X13	ProAim Camera Cart	

# Skills

Video Editing	Adobe Premiere	Cinematography	Final Cut	Lighting
DaVinci Resolv	e Arri Alexa Min	i Pulling Focus	Arri WCU-4	
Light Grip Work	Nucleus			